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Saturday   10:00 AM Lanes 51 - 64Stardust Bowl No. 2
Thank you for bowling with us! We hope to see you next season!

Lane Assignments
Another fantastic season in the books! Thank you for bowling with us!

Your dedication, passion, and sportsmanship have made this season unforgettable.
Keep practicing, stay excited, and we'll see you back on the lanes next season!

Team Standings
Points Points Year-To-Date Scratch Pins +

Place # Team Name Won Lost WON Pins HDCP

1 9 Gutter Dusters 69 22 69 14948 31715
2 6 Wild Cats 57 34 57 18906 32160
3 12 Bowling Stones 56 35 56 13388 31469
4 2 Barry's Bombers 56 35 56 17304 31398
5 5 Hot Shots 53 38 53 15685 31381
6 7 Super Heroes 51 40 51 16214 31271
7 4 Gutter Guards 49 42 49 16118 30980
8 3 All Stars 48 43 48 13776 31542
9 11 Livin On A Spare 48 43 48 12112 31114

10 14 Gutter Gang 42 49 42 10876 31312
11 1 Hammer Down 41 50 41 12559 31147
12 10 Gutter Rats 39 52 39 18334 31195
13 8 Strike Squad 39 52 39 9282 31005
14 13 We B Tryin 36 55 36 14944 31276

Last Week's Top Scores
Men Scratch Game 191 Tom Dicken 173 Gabriel Cheairs 172 Nik Smardzija

Scratch Series 495 Blake Anderson 463 Nik Smardzija 452 Tom Dicken
452 Gabriel Cheairs

Handicap Game 263 Sam Kuyrkendall 259 Tom Dicken 246 Taylor Wilson
Handicap Series 674 Steve Dowdle 672 Sam Kuyrkendall 670 Doug Hugus

Women Scratch Game 156 Carrie Stanley 148 Diana Lawson 138 Rebecca Rinchak
Scratch Series 413 Carrie Stanley 395 Rebecca Rinchak 384 Diana Lawson

Handicap Game 238 Rebecca Rinchak 233 Courtney Hendle 229 Carrie Stanley
Handicap Series 695 Rebecca Rinchak 632 Carrie Stanley 631 Courtney Hendle

Season High Scores
Men Scratch Series 533 Blake Anderson 479 Gabriel Cheairs 469 Nik Smardzija

Scratch Game 209 Terrel White 203 Billy Koch 191 Tom Dicken
Handicap Series 727 Sam Kuyrkendall 707 T J Demmon 691 Sal Sanchez
Handicap Game 273 Nick Havrilla 272 Steve Dowdle 265 Tyler Rogers

Women Scratch Series 432 Diana Lawson 424 Carrie Stanley 369 Kayla Blakely
Scratch Game 180 Devinn Johnson 164 Ashley Whitt 150 Tara Machura

Handicap Series 760 Abbey Schmidt 695 Rebecca Rinchak 666 Breanne Bizon
Handicap Game 269 Ann Lash 251 Anna Larson 246 Jeanine Maya

246 Katy Kelly

Team Rosters
1 - Hammer Down  Lane 64  HDCP=470

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
141 Justin Rios 100 100 3317 33

2 Michele Waisanen 84 116 3046 36
3 Bryan Myers 63 137 1831 29

217 Taylor Wilson 83 117 2746 33

2 - Barry's Bombers  Lane 53  HDCP=353

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
6 Michael McCorkle 109 91 4273 39
5 Mark Norman 97 103 3499 36
7 Tom Dicken 134 66 4422 33
8 Dan Uhle 107 93 3877 36
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3 - All Stars  Lane 54  HDCP=446

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
13 Melissa Iwan 59 141 2129 36

163 Tara Machura 92 108 3623 39
94 Devinn Johnson 114 86 4463 39
40 Jeanine Maya 89 111 3233 36

4 - Gutter Guards  Lane 59  HDCP=379

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
12 T J Demmon 122 78 4785 39
22 Sal Sanchez 92 108 3337 36
24 Nick Wiesemann 86 114 2770 32
41 Wayne Koontz 121 79 3884 32

5 - Hot Shots  Lane 60  HDCP=396

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
49 Nick Havrilla 105 95 3780 36
38 Breanne Bizon 97 103 3527 36
89 Doug Hugus 83 117 2997 36
32 Terrel White 119 81 4316 36

6 - Wild Cats  Lane 62  HDCP=314

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
29 Diana Lawson 122 78 4786 39
31 Carrie Stanley 128 72 4995 39
80 Billy Koch 124 76 3972 32
11 Nick Karris 112 88 4372 39

7 - Super Heroes  Lane 52  HDCP=382

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
66 Gabriel Cheairs 144 56 5209 36
51 Richard Newton 112 88 3723 33
52 David Ybarra 83 117 2768 33

205 Paul Cleveland 79 121 2873 36

8 - Strike Squad  Lane 63  HDCP=546

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
191 Tyler Rogers 69 131 2092 30
174 Michael Smith 79 121 1586 20

4 Nicholas Brooks 53 147 1772 33
194 James Bowen 53 147 1129 21

9 - Gutter Dusters  Lane 56  HDCP=417

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
145 Ashley Whitt 112 88 4378 39
148 Katy Kelly 92 108 3613 39

33 Rebecca Rinchak 103 97 3720 36
62 Jeff Gregorash 76 124 2988 39

10 - Gutter Rats  Lane 58  HDCP=325

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
57 Blake Anderson 152 48 5487 36
59 Emily Hale 99 101 3273 33

206 Lucas Semidei 85 115 2833 33
207 Nik Smardzija 139 61 5306 38

11 - Livin On A Spare  Lane 51  HDCP=481

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
95 Corinn Crawford 50 150 1677 33

159 Sam Kuyrkendall 102 98 3079 30
142 Richie AmRhein 88 112 2378 27
100 Gustavo Sanchez 79 121 2875 36

12 - Bowling Stones  Lane 61  HDCP=459

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
46 Courtney Hendle 59 141 2332 39
53 Justin Blakely 90 110 3512 39
54 Kayla Blakely 110 90 4315 39
78 Abbey Schmidt 82 118 3229 39

13 - We B Tryin  Lane 55  HDCP=408

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
1 Steve Dowdle 98 102 3823 39

63 Jacob Frigo 107 93 3754 35
64 Danny Wozniak 91 109 3206 35

209 Robert Alvey 96 104 868 9

14 - Gutter Gang  Lane 57  HDCP=509

ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms ID # Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms
73 Janice Taylor 52 148 788 15

200 Anna Larson 78 122 2819 36
212 Ann Lash 81 119 2692 33

47 Destinee Smith 80 120 2651 33

Alphabetical List of All Members of This League
ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP

209 Robert Alvey 868 9 96 104
142 Richie AmRhein 2378 27 88 112

57 Blake Anderson 5487 36 152 48
136 Marcia Baldwin 119 2 59 141
175 Ryan Balicki 0 0 0 0
184 Nikolai Barnes 0 0 0 0
210 Joe Bell 314 5 62 138
169 Lauren Bettenhausen 347 4 86 114

38 Breanne Bizon 3527 36 97 103
53 Justin Blakely 3512 39 90 110
54 Kayla Blakely 4315 39 110 90

194 James Bowen 1129 21 53 147
182 Braedyn Brace 0 0 0 0

19 Matt Brant 0 0 0 0
4 Nicholas Brooks 1772 33 53 147

188 Michelle Carter 246 4 61 139
66 Gabriel Cheairs 5209 36 144 56

170 Danielle Chumbley 0 0 0 0
205 Paul Cleveland 2873 36 79 121
134 Bob Cloyd 0 0 0 0
215 Charles Cook 0 0 0 0

95 Corinn Crawford 1677 33 50 150
176 David Culbertson 0 0 0 0

61 Jacob Cummings 0 0 0 0
177 Patrick Curtis 0 0 0 0

37 Emily Davis 0 0 0 0
179 Leo Davison 0 0 0 0

12 T J Demmon 4785 39 122 78
84 Russell Derderian 0 0 0 0

7 Tom Dicken 4422 33 134 66
161 Tyler Dolniak 0 0 0 0

1 Steve Dowdle 3823 39 98 102
183 Gerald Dunbar 0 0 0 0
143 Naija Ellis 0 0 0 0

35 Debbie Ellrich 0 0 0 0
181 Matthias Erdos 0 0 0 0
214 Levi Evans 60 2 30 170
123 Marlene Evans 126 2 63 137
187 Darrell Floyd 0 0 0 0

63 Jacob Frigo 3754 35 107 93
14 Kelly Gabryszak 0 0 0 0

193 Elil Gopalon 0 0 0 0
150 Candy Granado 0 0 0 0

62 Jeff Gregorash 2988 39 76 124
208 Brandon Haines 0 0 0 0

59 Emily Hale 3273 33 99 101
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ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP ID # Name Pins  Gms Avg HDCP
165 Jason Halfacre 0 0 0 0
162 Cody Halford 0 0 0 0
190 Jayden Hamer 0 0 0 0

49 Nick Havrilla 3780 36 105 95
46 Courtney Hendle 2332 39 59 141
82 Terri Hendle 0 0 0 0

110 Polly Hess 0 0 0 0
98 Libby Higginbotham 0 0 0 0
77 Emily Huffman 0 0 0 0
89 Doug Hugus 2997 36 83 117

192 Matthew Isley 0 0 0 0
13 Melissa Iwan 2129 36 59 141
94 Devinn Johnson 4463 39 114 86
11 Nick Karris 4372 39 112 88

148 Katy Kelly 3613 39 92 108
153 Bentley Kisor 0 0 0 0

80 Billy Koch 3972 32 124 76
41 Wayne Koontz 3884 32 121 79

186 Jason Kremke 0 0 0 0
159 Sam Kuyrkendall 3079 30 102 98
200 Anna Larson 2819 36 78 122
212 Ann Lash 2692 33 81 119

29 Diana Lawson 4786 39 122 78
44 Deb Mabe 0 0 0 0

163 Tara Machura 3623 39 92 108
180 Davonte Martin 0 0 0 0

34 Clint Maxwell 0 0 0 0
40 Jeanine Maya 3233 36 89 111

6 Michael McCorkle 4273 39 109 91
178 Gavin Mehay 0 0 0 0

18 Mary Miller 0 0 0 0
133 Gretchen Misch 0 0 0 0
171 Victoria Moore 0 0 0 0

3 Bryan Myers 1831 29 63 137
51 Richard Newton 3723 33 112 88

5 Mark Norman 3499 36 97 103
168 Ronda Pierce 285 4 71 129

172 Christina Pierson 0 0 0 0
167 Randy Pribble 0 0 0 0
157 Jesse Puente 0 0 0 0
189 Kim Reed 106 2 53 147

33 Rebecca Rinchak 3720 36 103 97
141 Justin Rios 3317 33 100 100
173 Becca Robinson 0 0 0 0
191 Tyler Rogers 2092 30 69 131
149 Edwin Ross 0 0 0 0
114 Nik Samardzija 0 0 0 0
100 Gustavo Sanchez 2875 36 79 121

22 Sal Sanchez 3337 36 92 108
78 Abbey Schmidt 3229 39 82 118

206 Lucas Semidei 2833 33 85 115
207 Nik Smardzija 5306 38 139 61

47 Destinee Smith 2651 33 80 120
174 Michael Smith 1586 20 79 121
124 Ellen Speller 0 0 0 0

31 Carrie Stanley 4995 39 128 72
185 Nick Steffus 0 0 0 0

15 Kim Szelinski 0 0 0 0
73 Janice Taylor 788 15 52 148

164 Marie Taylor 0 0 0 0
48 Susie Tellez 0 0 0 0

8 Dan Uhle 3877 36 107 93
158 Emily Ulrich 0 0 0 0

2 Michele Waisanen 3046 36 84 116
199 Matt Walgast 0 0 0 0
130 Shuyler Wheeler 0 0 0 0

32 Terrel White 4316 36 119 81
145 Ashley Whitt 4378 39 112 88

24 Nick Wiesemann 2770 32 86 114
217 Taylor Wilson 2746 33 83 117

64 Danny Wozniak 3206 35 91 109
52 David Ybarra 2768 33 83 117

137 Aaron Yover 0 0 0 0
213 James Zimmerman 177 2 88 112
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